Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors          VT SERIES
1
STANDARD OF VT SERIES CAPACITORS
1. Scope
This Specification covers "VT Series" V-chip aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
2. Reference Standard
Japanese industrial Standard JIS C-5141 characteristics W and JIS C-5101 except as specified in this
specification.

 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors          VT SERIES
  6
20. Explanation of Part Number
 1   2    3     4    5    6    7    8    9   10   11   12   13   14
Example: VT  1E  470  M  -  C  R  D  54
Length (5.4mm)
Case Diameter (∅5mm)
Lead Process (Taping & Reel)
Type (Chip)
Dash
Capacitance Tolerance (±20%)
Capacitance (47µF)
Voltage (25V)
Series (VT)
21. Construction
22. Frequency Coefficient of Allowable Ripple Current
Frequency 50Hz 120Hz 300Hz 1KHz 10KHz~
Coefficient
∅4 ~ ∅10
0.1 ~ 68µF 0.70 1.00 1.17 1.36 1.50
100 ~ 3300µF 0.85 1.00 1.08 1.20 1.30
∅12.5 ~ ∅16
~ 68µF 0.75 1.00 1.35 1.57 2.00
100 ~ 680µF 0.80 1.00 1.23 1.34 1.50
1000 ~ 6800µF 0.85 1.00 1.10 1.13 1.15
23. Dimensions & Maximum Permissible Ripple Current
Part Number Customer P/N
Capacitance
(µF)
Working
Voltage
(V)
Case Size
∅D×L
(mm)
Ripple current
(Ma rms) at
105℃, 120Hz
VT1E470M-CRD54
/ 47 25 5×5.4 32
VT1E221M-CRE77
/ 220 25 6.3×7.7 110
Series Voltage (WV) Capacitance (µF) Cap. Tol. (%) Type
_
Lead
Process
Dia.
(∅)
Length (mm)
 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors          VT SERIES
  7
Pressure
relief vent
Gas hole
Circuit
board
Spacing
Circuit
board
24. General Information for Application
The following precautions must be observed when using electrolytic capacitors.
A) Circuit Design